508482081 04/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI149456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRO STAR ENERGY SOLUTIONS, L.P.	03/18/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Name: PRO STAR ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1 COWBOYS WAY, SUITE 575	
City:	FRISCO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9494334
Patent Number:	8965586
Patent Number:	9043034
Patent Number:	9933178
Patent Number:	11237537
Patent Number:	10480806
Patent Number:	11378292
Application Number:	17588603
Application Number:	17834291
Patent Number:	8515584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163636138

Email:pcyngier@beneschlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Pamela Cyngier/BENESCHAddress Line 1:127 Public Square, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70756.11

PATENT REEL: 067030 FRAME: 0045

508482081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA CYNGIER
SIGNATURE:	PAMELA CYNGIER
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=21(d) - Certificate of Conversion Certificate of Formation (DE) - Pro Star Energy Solutions LLC#page1.tif source=21(d) - Certificate of Conversion Certificate of Formation (DE) - Pro Star Energy Solutions LLC#page2.tif source=21(d) - Certificate of Conversion Certificate of Formation (DE) - Pro Star Energy Solutions LLC#page3.tif source=21(d) - Certificate of Conversion Certificate of Formation (DE) - Pro Star Energy Solutions LLC#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PRO STAR

ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 8:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

ANYS OF CAMPACTURE OF CAMPACTU

3237150 8100F SR# 20240944895 Authentication: 203045736 Date: 03-18-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is Pro Star Energy Solutions, LLC		, LLC

2.		f the limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is
locate	ed at 1209 Orange Street		(street),
in the	City of Wilmington	, Zip Code ¹⁹⁸⁰¹	The
name	of the Registered Agent at	t such address upon whom process against	this limited
liabili	ty company may be served	i is The Corporation Trust Company	
		By:	
		Authorized Perso Name: Michael Cox	n
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:23 AM 03/11/2024
FILED 08:23 AM 03/11/2024
SR 20240944895 - File Number 3237150





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "PRO STAR ENERGY SOLUTIONS, L.P." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRO

STAR ENERGY SOLUTIONS, L.P." TO "PRO STAR ENERGY SOLUTIONS,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024,

AT 8:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

ARYS OF CE

3237150 8100F SR# 20240944895

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulliock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203045736

Date: 03-18-24

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Pro Star Energy Solutions, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership"), desiring to convert to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Conversion") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, submits this Certificate of Conversion and certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Partnership first formed is Texas, and the date the Partnership was formed is July 8, 2020.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Partnership immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Texas.
- 3. The name of the Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Pro Star Energy Solutions, L.P.
- 4. The name of the Partnership on the record of the Delaware Secretary of State immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Pro Star Energy Solutions Limited Partnership (DE Entity ID # 3771432).
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Pro Star Energy Solutions, LLC.
- 6. The Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized officer of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 8th day of March, 2024.

PRO STAR ENERGY SOLUTIONS, L.P.

By: Docusigned by:
Michael Cox
D7D654EB60B546F...

Michael Cox, Authorized Officer of CMG Holdco, LLC, its general partner

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:23 AM 03/11/2024
FILED 08:23 AM 03/11/2024
SR 20240944895 - File Number 3237150

RECORDED: 04/08/2024